# 503861610 06/08/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3908259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
STEVEN MICHAEL GANN		12/15/2015
ERIC DARNELL HALL		12/15/2015
TAE HO HWANG		12/15/2015
JOHN LEWIS MORTON		12/17/2015
ANATOLY MOSKALEV		12/21/2015
MARINELA GOMBOSEV STACK		12/17/2015
BRUCE ALAN SARGEANT		12/15/2015
MICHELLE FREDRIKA FORSHAG	GER	12/18/2015
RONALD NORMAN DIAMOND		12/15/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYCOR BIOMEDICAL, LLC.
Street Address:	3021 E. 98TH ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 220
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46280

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14215720
Application Number:	61791879
Application Number:	61791295
PCT Number:	US1430373

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

## Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Fmail: evan.gunderman@klgates.com

	evan.gunderman@kigates.
Correspondent Name:	LOUIS CULLMAN
Address Line 1:	1 PARK PLAZA
Address Line 2:	12TH FLOOR

PATENT

Address Line 4: IRVIN	IE, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1958949.00003/00010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS CULLMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Louis Cullman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016	
Total Attachments: 17		
source=Executed Assignments#page1.tif		
source=Executed Assignments#page2.t	if	
source=Executed Assignments#page3.t	if	
source=Executed Assignments#page4.t	if	
source=Executed Assignments#page5.t	if	
source=Executed Assignments#page6.t	if	
source=Executed Assignments#page7.t	if	
source=Executed Assignments#page8.t	if	
source=Executed Assignments#page9.tif		
source=Executed Assignments#page10.tif		
source=Executed Assignments#page11.tif		
source=Executed Assignments#page12.tif		
source=Executed Assignments#page13.tif		
source=Executed Assignments#page14		
source=Executed Assignments#page15	tif	
source=Executed Assignments#page16		
source=Executed Assignments#page17.tif		

### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Steve Michael Gann, Eric Darnell Hall, Tae Ho Hwang, John Lewis Morton, Anatoly Moskalev, Marinela Gombosev Stack, Bruce Alan Sargeant, Ronald Norman Diamond, and Michelle Fredrika Forshager (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNORS") to Hycor Biomedical, LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 3021 E. 98th St., Suite 220, Indianapolis, IN 46280 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS have invented and own rights in, to and under a new and useful invention for which applications for Letters Patent has been filed as indicated below (hereafter "Invention");

U.S. Patent Application	filed March 17, 2014	bearing Serial No. US 14/215,720
U.S. Patent Application	filed March 15, 2013	bearing Serial No. US 61/791,879
U.S. Patent Application	filed March 15, 2013	bearing Serial No. US 61/791,295
International Patent Application	filed March 17, 2014	bearing Serial No. PCT/US2014/030373

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS believes themselves to be the original and true inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Invention and improvements thereto;

**AND WHEREAS**, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE desire to have a recordable instrument assigning ASSIGNEE as owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Invention and improvements thereto owned by ASSIGNORS;

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, endorse, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made including the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under 1) any patent application, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, including, without limitation, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamination, renewal, inventor's certificate, and utility model, which has been or may be submitted therefor and thereon anywhere in the World, such term defined herein as including the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries under national laws or under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other international treaty equivalent thereof; 2) any Letters Patent, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, which has been or may be granted therefor and thereon, in the World, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; 3) any reissue, extension, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, on any patent application or Letters Patent which has been or may be granted therefor and thereon in the World; and 4) any right to claim priority to a filing date, or any other legal equivalent thereof, which has been or may be claimed by any patent application or Letters Patent therefor and thereon in the World.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to perform any lawful action when deemed essential by and to ASSIGNEE's full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in, to and under the Invention and rights hereby transferred, including, but not limited to, promptly communicating

and providing any and all known and accessible facts, data or any other pertinent information; promptly executing and delivering any and all papers, documents, forms, declarations, oaths, affidavits or any other legal instrument; promptly assisting and participating in any and all depositions, hearings, proceedings, trials, appeals, or any other legal procedure; promptly testifying under oath in any and all interference, post grant review, litigation or any other administrative or judicial proceeding; and promptly completing any and all actions necessary or desirable to carry out any and all purposes thereof, relating to any and all proceedings in connection with the submission, procurement, issuance, maintenance, enforcement or defense of the invention and rights hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby grant to the firm of K&L Gates LLP, 1 Park Plaza, 12th Floor, Irvine, CA 92614, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness accuracy or validity of that document.

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness accuracy or validity of that document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 15 day of DECayRen, 2015.

ASSIGNOR STEVEN AD Steve Michael Gann Printed Name

Signature

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of

County of

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015, before me

ss.:

personally appeared Steve Michael Gann, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

**Please See Attached For** 

California Compliant Acknowledgement

(CA Civil Code Section 1189)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California )	
County of Orange )	
on <u>15 Dec 2015</u> before me, <u>Steve Ober</u> personally appeared <u>Steven Michael Gann</u>	ander, Notary Public,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persor the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ <del>she/they</del> authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ <del>her/their</del> signature(s) on the i upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	(ø) whose name(ø) is/ <del>are</del> subscribed to executed the same in his/ <del>her/their</del> nstrument the person(ø), or the entity
State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	STEVE OBERLANDER COMM. #2114661 2 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires June 9, 2019 2 Notary Public - California
Signature Steve Mechander	(C.c.))
##\$Z\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	(Seal) ענעסט רפט געט געט געט געט געט געט געט געט געט גע
The information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.	ມງາມເຈື່ອງຊາຍດອງແລະອອງການຕ່າງຫາຍເຫຼົ່ອງແຫ່ນອາກາດແອກແຜ່ ເອຍາ ເຊຍາ ແລະ
Optional Information Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.	ມງາມເຈື່ອງຊາຍດອງແລະອອງການຕ່າງຫາຍເຫຼົ່ອງແຫ່ນອາກາດແອກແຜ່ ເອຍາ ເຊຍາ ແລະ
Optional Information Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal an anauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	d reattachment of this acknowledgment to an Artifitian filling for the filling
<b>Optional Information</b> Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of <u>Assignment - Patent - Hycor Bio</u>	d reattachment of this acknowledgment to an
<b>Optional Information</b> Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. <b>Description of Attached Document</b> The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of <u>Assignment - Patent - Hycor Bio</u> <u>4 Patents</u> <u>Docket</u> (, 00003)	d reattachment of this acknowledgment to an <u>Actifition initiation for the second sec</u>
Optional Information         Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.         Description of Attached Document         Description of Attached Document         The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document         titled/for the purpose of Assignment - Patent - Hycor Bio         UPAtents Docket ( 00003)         containing pages, and dated	d reattachment of this acknowledgment to an           Activities           Method of Signer Identification           Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:           () form(s) of identification           Orderate event is detailed in notary journal on:           Page #
Optional Information         Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.         Description of Attached Document         The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document         titled/for the purpose of Assignment - Patent - Hycor Bio         UPAtents Docket (00003)         containing pages, and dated         The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	d reattachment of this acknowledgment to an           Artificition:           Method of Signer Identification           Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:           () form(s) of identification           Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:           Page #Entry #
Optional Information         Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.         Description of Attached Document         The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document         titled/for the purpose of Assignment - Patent - Hycor Bio         U Patents       Docket (, 00003)         containing pages, and dated         The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:         Individual(s)         Attorney-in-Fact	d reattachment of this acknowledgment to an          Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an         Activities acknowledgment to an
Optional Information         Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.         Description of Attached Document         The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document         titled/for the purpose of Assignment - Patent - Hycor Bio         4 Patents       Docket (00003)         containing pages, and dated         The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	d reattachment of this acknowledgment to an          Activition         Method of Signer identification         Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:         () form(s) of identification         Orderatile event is detailed in notary journal on:         Page #         Notary contact:         Other

© Copyright 2007-2015 Notary Rotary, Inc. PO Box 41400, Des Moines, IA 50311-0507. All Rights Reserved, Item Number 101772. Piease contact your Authorized Reseller to purchase copies of this form.

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness accuracy or validity of that document,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 15 day of December 2015.

#### ASSIGNOR

Eric Darnell Hall Printed Name

The Signature

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of		
Countral		SS.:
County of	)	

On this day of , 2015, before me,

personally appeared Eric Darnell Hall, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

### Please See Attached For

California Compliant Acknowledgement

(CA Civil Code Section 1189)

COORDENDED WILLING CONTRACTION CONTRACTION OF THE ACTION OF THE ACTION OF THE ACTION OF A CONTRACT OF A	BHILENGATER DHALE WATER COMPACTOR DOW DOM (TOTAL TO A COMPACT OF A C		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California )			
County of Orange )			
on <u>15 Dec 2015</u> before me, <u>Steve Oberl</u> personally appeared <u>Eric Darnell</u> Hall	ander, Notary Public '		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ <del>she/they</del> executed the same in his/ <del>her/their</del> authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ <del>her/their</del> signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMM. #2114661		
signature these Merhander	(Seal)		
Optional Information Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.	d reattachment of this acknowledgment to an		
Description of Attached Document	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification		
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of <u>Assignment - Patent - Hycor Bio</u> <u>4 Patents Docket (00003)</u>	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: () form(s) of identification () credible witness(es)		
$\frac{4 Patents}{100003}$ containing 11 pages, and dated $\frac{12/15}{15}$	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page #		
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:  Individual(s)  Attomey-in-Fact Corporate Officer(s) Title(s)	Notary contact:       Other       Additional Signer(s)     Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)		
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General			
Trustee(s)     Other:			

© Copyright 2007-2015 Notary Rotary, Inc. PO Box 41400, Des Moines, IA 50311-0507. All Rights Reserved. Item Number 101772. Please contact your Authorized Reselier to purchase copies of this form.

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness accuracy or validity of that document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 15 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ December 2015.

### ASSIGNOR

Tae Ho Hwang Printed Name

elso u

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of

County of

On this

\_, 2015, before me,

SS.:

day of personally appeared Tae Ho Hwang, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Please See Attached For

California Compliant Acknowledgement

(CA Civil Code Section 1189)

5 of 11

PATENT REEL: 038843 FRAME: 0469

Nø

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California )			
County of <u>Orange</u> )			
On <u>15 Dec 2015</u> before me, <u>Steve Ober</u> (here in the personally appeared <u>Tae</u> Ho Hwang	Inder, Notary Public,		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ <del>she/they</del> authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ <del>hor/their</del> signature(s) on the upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	executed the same in his/ <del>her/their</del>		
Signature Steve Averlander	(Seal)		
Construction of this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this acknowledgment to an     Inauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.			
Description of Attached Document	- Accilional Information		
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Method of Signer Identification		
itled/for the purpose of Assignment - Patent - Hycor Bio	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: O form(s) of identification O credible witness(es)		
itled/for the purpose of <u>Assignment</u> - Patent - Hycor Bio <u>4 Patents</u> <u>Docket</u> ( 00003) containing [1] pages, and dated [2/15/15]	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence;		
containing $1$ pages, and dated $2/15/15$ The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: O form(s) of identification O credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other		
containing $1$ pages, and dated $2/15/15$ . The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: O form(s) of identification O credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page #Entry # Notary contact:		
containing pages, and dated2/15/15 The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:         O form(s) of identification       O credible witness(es)         Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:         Page #       Entry #         Notary contact:		

© Copyright 2007-2015 Notary Rotary, Inc. PO Box 41400, Des Moines, IA 50311-0507. All Rights Reserved. Item Number 101772. Please contact your Authorized Reseller to purchase copies of this form.

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness accuracy or validity of that document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 17 day of DEC, 2015.

#### ASSIGNOR

John Lewis Morton Printed Name Signature

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of	)	
	)	SS.:
County of	)	

On this <u>17<sup>171</sup></u> day of <u>DECENBER</u>, 2015, before me, <u>MICHELLE MARIE YECKER</u>, personally appeared John Lewis Morton, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Michille Marie Jeager



A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness accuracy or validity of that document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 21 day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

ASSIGNOR

Anatoly Moskaley Printed Name

Signature

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of

County of

On this

\_, 2015, before me,

ss.:

day of personally appeared Anatoly Moskalev, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

### Please See Attached For

California Compliant Acknowledgement

(CA Civil Code Section 1189)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California )			
County of Orange )			
on <u>21 Dec 2015</u> before me, <u>Steve Oberla</u> personally appeared <u>Anatoly</u> <u>Moskalev</u>	ander, Notary Public,		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ <del>are</del> subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ <del>she/they</del> executed the same in his/ <del>her/their</del> authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ <del>her/their</del> signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	COMM. #2114661		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Orange County My Comm, Expires June 9, 2019		
Signature Henry Aufander	(Seal)		
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.			
Description of Attached Document	Additional/III/Ormation		
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document $A = P + r + P + r + P + r + P + r + r + P + r + r$	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:		
titled/for the purpose of Assignment - Patent - Hycor Bio 4 Patents - (3/15/2013 + 3/17/2014) (Docket00003)	() form(s) of identification () credible witness(es)		
containing 11 pages, and dated 21 Dec 2015	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:		
pages, and dated	Page # Entry #		
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry # Notary contact:		
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Notary contact: Other		
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Notary contact: Other Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)		
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Notary contact: Other		

© Copyright 2007-2015 Notary Rotary, Inc. PO Box 41400, Des Moines, IA 50311-0507. All Rights Reserved. Item Number 101772. Please contact your Authorized Reselver to purchase copies of this form.

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness accuracy or validity of that document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 17 day of December, 2015.

### ASSIGNOR

Marinela Gombosev Stack Printed Name fature

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of	CĄ	)	
	()	)	ss.:
County of	Orange	)	

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2015, before me, <u>Juan Perez Notary Public</u>, personally appeared Marinela Gombosev Stack, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her>signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.



8 of 11

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness accuracy or validity of that document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 15 day of December, 2015.

### ASSIGNOR

Bruce Alan Sargeant Printed Name

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of

County of

On this \_\_

\_, 2015, before me, \_

ss.:

personally appeared **Bruce Alan Sargeant**, who preved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

day of \_\_

### Please See Attached For

California Compliant Acknowledgement

(CA Civil Code Section 1189) AN

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not	
the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
County of Orange )	
on <u>15 Dec 2015</u> before me, <u>Steve Oberla</u> personally appeared <u>Bruce</u> <u>Alan Sargeant</u>	ander, Notary Public , sert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Bruce Alan Sargeant	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ <del>she/they</del> authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ <del>her/their</del> signature(s) on the i upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	executed the same in his/her/their
l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	STEVE OBERLANDER COMM. #2114661
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Orange County My Comm. Expires June 9, 2019
Signature Here Austander	
And Charles Ch	(Seal)
Optional Information Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. Description of Attached Document	d reattachment of this acknowledgment to an Atellitone Inhibitorities
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Method of Signer Identification
titled/for the purpose of Assignment - Patent - Mycor Bio	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
	<ul> <li>O form(s) of identification</li> <li>O credible witness(es)</li> </ul>
4 Patents	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page #Entry #
	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:

© Copyright 2007-2015 Notary Rotary, Inc. PO Box 41400, Des Moines, IA 50311-0507. All Rights Reserved. Item Number 101772. Please contact your Authorized Reseller to purchase copies of this form.

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness accuracy or validity of that document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 18 day of December, 2015.

#### ASSIGNOR

Michelle Fredrika Forshager **Printed Name** Signature

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of WA ) State of Clark (State of Clark

On this  $\underline{17}$  day of <u>December</u>, 2015, before me, <u>Jersen J.Schermorce</u>, personally appeared Michelle Fredrika Forshager, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Mohoon

Notary Public State of Washington Jason J Schoonover Commission Expires 09-01-16

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness accuracy or validity of that document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 15th day of December, 2015.

#### ASSIGNOR

Ronald Norman Diamond Printed Name

eln D Signature

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of

County of

On this

\_ 2015, before me,

SS.:

personally appeared Ronald Norman Diamond, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

day of

# Please See Attached For

California Compliant Acknowledgement

(CA Civil Code Section 1189)

11 of 11

is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Orange )	FORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF CKNOWLEDGMENT			
On 15 Dec 2015 before me, Steve Oberlander, Notary Public, (nere insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Ronald Norman Diamond				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ <del>are</del> subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ <del>she/they</del> executed the same in his/ <del>her/their</del> authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ <del>her/their</del> signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature there Cherlander	Wy Comm. Expires June 9, 2019			
(Seal) OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.				
Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification			
titled/for the purpose of $\underline{Assignment} - \underline{Patent} - \underline{Hycor}$ $\underline{Bio} - 4 \ \underline{Patents} \ \underline{Docket} (00003)$ , containing 11 pages, and dated $\underline{12/15/15}$	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: O form(s) of identification O credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #			
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: <ul> <li>Individual(s)</li> <li>Attorney-in-Fact</li> </ul>	Notary contact:         Other         Additional Signer(s)       Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)			
Corporate Officer(s)  Titie(s)  Guardian/Conservator  Partner - Limited/General  Trustee(s)				
Conter: Conte				

© Copyright 2007-2014 Notary Rotary, Inc. PO Box 41400, Des Molnes, IA 50311-0507. All Rights Reserved. Item Number 101772. Please contact your Authorized Reseller to purchase copies of this form.

# PATENT REEL: 038843 FRAME: 0479

# RECORDED: 06/08/2016